

MONROE COUNTY

Public Safety Committee

December 18, 2018 5:15 PM

AGENDA.

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

November 26, 2018

D. NEW BUSINESS

18-0380

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for Domestic Violence Services in the District Attorney's Office - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0381

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Crimes Against Revenue Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0382

Amend Resolution 16 of 2018 to Accept Additional Funding from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the Operation Stonegarden Program and Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with the Towns of Greece and Irondequoit - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0383

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Motor Vehicle Theft and Insurance Fraud Prevention Program (Office of the Sheriff) - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0384

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Criminal Justice Services for the Monroe County Sheriff's Office Less Lethal Weapons Program -County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0385

Restricting Proceeds from the Auction of Previously Federally Grant-Funded Equipment and Amend the Proposed 2019 Operating Budget - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0386

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the Reimbursement of FY2018 Emergency Management Performance Grant - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0387

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State Division of Homeland Security and Emergency Services for the 2018 Statewide Interoperable Communications Grant Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0388

Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Justice, Office of Justice Programs, for the FY2018 DNA Capacity Enhancement and Backlog Reduction Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0389

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Other Counties for Forensic Laboratory Services Provided by the Monroe County Crime Laboratory - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

18-0391

Acceptance of a Grant from the University of Baltimore and Authorize a Contract with PrimeCare Medical of New York, Inc. for the Combatting Opioid Overdose

through the Community-Level Intervention Initiative - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Public Safety Committee is scheduled for Monday, January 14, 2019 at 5:30 p.m.